RESOLUTION NO. 1202

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Albany Parking Commission that restricted parking be established for the hours 9:00 o'clock a.m. to 4:00 o'clock p.m., Monday through Friday on Queen Avenue, West of the established prohibited parking on Queen Avenue West of Liberty Street, to Lawnridge Street, on the North and South sides of the street, signs to be installed, and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Albany Parking Commission that a loading zone be established on the East side of Lyon Street, one parking space North of 8th Avenue, and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Albany Parking Commission that restricted parking on the West side of Lyon Street South of Second Avenue be repealed and one double-headed parking meter be installed in this space, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that restricted parking be established for the hours 9:00 o'clock a.m. to 4:00 o'clock p.m., Monday through Friday, on Queen Avenue West of the established prohibited parking on Queen Avenue West of Liberty Street, to Lawnridge Street on the North and South sides of the street, signs to be installed, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that a loading zone be established on the East side of Lyon Street, one parking space North of 8th Avenue, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that restricted parking on the West side of Lyon Street South of Second Avenue be repealed and one double-headed parking meter be installed.

DATED this 10th day of September, 1969.

Mayo

ATTEST:

City Recorder